become a problem and the system needs to have repairs done to prevent inflow and infiltration. The
current rates do not allow for this work to be accomplished. The age of the pumps in the lift stations
is also showing as more maintenance is being required to keep them operational. Additional aerators
are needed in the lagoons, as well as maintenance on the ones currently in operation.

The state requires a Class II operator be involved with P.R. Wastewater Management. I took the
classes and became a certified Class II operator in both operations and collections. However, as an
owner, I was told I could only receive the $3600.00 owner payment, even though I have worked in
the company as its Class II operator for years. I believe this work deserves compensation, as I
oversee the other employees, including the operator who works full time for the company.

With the age of many of the lines and lift stations, much work needs to be done to replace pumps
and guide rails, seal manholes and add additional aerators to ensure proper operations. None of this
can be accomplished with the current rates.

PRWW 2018 Statement of Adjusted Operations/Revenue Requirement/Billing Analysis

Pro Forma 2017 Adjustment Ref Adjusted
Flat Rate Revenue $109,480 $1,611 A $111,091

Owner/Manaaer Fee 0 $3,600 B $3,600
Pumpina System LME $7,455 $1,804 c $9,259
Fuel - Pumpina $29,390 0 $29,390
Chemicals $5,301 $1,695 D $6,996
Misc. Suoolies/ExP. $6,463 0 $6,463
Maint. Pumpina System $2,229 0 $2,229
Cust. Records/Collectina $11,146 0 E $11,146
Admin. & Gen. Salaries $28,592 $3,841 F $32,433
Office Supplies/Exp. $2,795 0 $2,795
Outside Services $10,085 $3,012 G $13,097
Rents 0 $1,800 H $1,800
Miscellaneous Exp. $652 0 $652

Total O&M Exoenses $104, 108 $15,752 $119,860
Depreciation Expense $5,155 ($192) I $4,963
Amortization Exoense 0 $4,366 J $4,366
Taxes Other Than Inc. $8,358 ($3, 138) K $5,220
Total Expenses $117,621 $16, 788 $134,409

88% Operating Ratio:
$134,409 divided by 0.88 = $152,738 - $111,091 revenue= $41,647 increase. (37.49% increase)
Justified Rate - $36.16 monthly
Requested Rate - $35.00 monthly (produces revenues of $147,840).

Case Summary
A PRWW rate increase is long overdue, as PRWW's current monthly rate of $26.30 was established in
May of 2000, and even the approval of PRWW's requested $35.00 rate would still leave it below that of
neighboring sewer systems and most other small sewer utilities regulated by the PSC. Since the year
2000, expenses have increased significantly, and even though customer growth has also occurred, the
PRWW system is aging and is requiring additional maintenance and repairs. In addition, regulatory